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U.S. National Committee Leadership and Commission Chairs (2022–2023) 
 

Michael H. Newkirk 
USNC Chair 
Principal Professional Staff, 
Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Lab 
E–mail: Michael.Newkirk@jhuapl.edu 
 
 
Jamesina Simpson  
USNC Secretary and Chair–Elect  
Professor, Dept. of Electrical and Computer 
Engineering,  
University of Utah 
E–mail: jamesina.simpson@utah.edu 

 

Vacant 
Director,  
Board on International Scientific Organizations 
The National Academies  
E–mail: TBD@nas.edu 
 
Christopher Anderson 
Chair, Commission A  
Assistant Professor 
United States Naval Academy  
E–mail: canderso@usna.edu 
 
 
Greg Huff 
Chair, Commission C  
Associate Professor 
The Pennsylvania State University 
E–mail: ghuff@psu.edu 
 
 
Robert Gardner 
Chair, Commission E  
Principle Research Engineer 
Georgia Tech Research Institute 
E–mail: Robert.Gardner@gtri.gatech.edu  
 
 
Thomas Gaussiran 
Chair, Commission G 
Director, Space & Geophysics at ARL 
University of Texas at Austin 
E–mail: gauss@utexas.edu 
 
 
Alyson Ford 
Chair, Commission J 
Asst. Director, Steward Observatory  
University of Arizona  
E–mail: alysonford@arizona.edu  

Sembiam Rengarajan 
USNC Immediate Past Chair 
Professor, Department of Electrical and Computer 
Engineering, 
California State University, Northridge  
E–mail: srengarajan@csun.edu 
 
Gary S. Brown 
USNC Accounts Manager 
Bradley Distinguished Professor of Electromagnetics, 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State University  
E–mail: randem@vt.edu 
 
 
Ana Ferreras 
Senior Program Officer, 
Board on International Scientific Organizations  
The National Academies 
E–mail: AFerreras@nas.edu 
 
 
Branislav Notaros 
Chair, Commission B 
Professor 
Colorado State University 
E–mail: notaros@colostate.edu 
 
 
Jonathan Chisum 
Chair, Commission D 
Associate Professor 
University of Notre Dame  
E–mail: jchisum@nd.edu 
 

Thomas Hanley 
Chair, Commission F 
Principal Professional Staff  
Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Lab. 
E–mail: Thomas.Hanley@jhuapl.edu 
 

Mark Golkowski 
Chair, Commission H 
Professor of Electrical Engineering 
University of Colorado Denver 
E–mail: mark.golkowski@ucdenver.edu 
 
 
Asimina Kiourti 
Chair, Commission K 
Assistant Professor  
The Ohio State University 
E–mail: kiourti.1@osu.edu 
 
 

 

Zoya Popovic 
Chair, Women in Radio Science Chapter 
Professor 
University of Colorado Boulder 
E–mail:  Zoya.Popovic@colorado.edu 



2 
 

In addition to the individuals listed above, the USNC–URSI Committee includes Members–at–Large, Society Representatives, 
Government Liaisons, Honorary Members, and U.S. scientists involved in international URSI roles. Other U.S. Scientists and staff 
members help USNC–URSI by having important supporting roles. These additional members of the USNC–URSI Committee and the 
supporting scientists and staff members are listed below. 

 

Members–at–Large 

 
Susan Hagness  
University of Wisconsin  
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
1415 Engineering Drive 
Madison, WI 53706 
E–mail: susan.hagness@wisc.edu 
 
Chris Holloway 
National Institute of Standards and Technology 
325 Broadway 
Boulder, CO 80305–3328 
E–mail: christopher.holloway@nist.gov 
 
Ozlem Kilic 
University of Tennessee, Knoxville 
Perkins Hall Room 101 
1520 Middle Drive 
Knoxville, TN 37996–2250 
E–mail: okilic@utk.edu 

Jeff Mangum 
National Radio Astronomy Observatory  
520 Edgemont Road  
Charlottesville, VA 22903  
E–mail: jmangum@nrao.edu 
 
Zoya Popovic 
University of Colorado Boulder 
Dept. of Electrical, Computer and Energy Engineering  
Boulder, CO 80309–0425 
E–mail: Zoya.Popovic@colorado.edu 
 
Steven C. Reising 
Colorado State University  
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
1373 Campus Delivery  
Fort Collins, CO 80523–1373 
E–mail: Steven.Reising@ColoState.edu 
 

 

Officers of International URSI 
 

Piergiorgio L. E. Uslenghi 
URSI President  
University of Illinois at Chicago  
Dept. of ECE, College of Engineering  
Chicago, IL 60607–7053 
E–mail: uslenghi@uic.edu 

 
John L. Volakis 
Chair, URSI Commission B 
Florida International University 
College of Engineering and Computing  
Miami, FL 33174 
E–mail: jvolakis@fiu.edu 

 
 

 

Kumar Vijay Mishra 
Vice-Chair, URSI Commission C  
United States DEVCOM Army Research Laboratory 
2800 Powder Mill Road, Adelphi, MD 20783 
Tel: 301-675-5238 
E-mail: kvm@ieee.org 
 
Keith Groves 
Vice–Chair, URSI Commission G 
Boston College 
Associate Director, Institute for Scientific Research 
E–mail: keith.groves@bc.edu  
 
W. Ross Stone  
URSI Assistant Secretary General – GASS and Publications 
Stoneware Limited  
San Diego, CA 92106 
E–mail: r.stone@ieee.org 
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Society Representatives 
 

 

David DeBoer 
American Astronomical Society (AAS) 
University of California, Berkeley 
Radio Astronomy Laboratory 
Berkeley, CA 94720–3411  
E–mail: ddeboer@berkeley.edu 

 
Kshitija Deshpande 
American Geophysical Union (AGU) 
Assistant Professor of Engineering Physics 
Department of Physical Sciences 
Office:  COAS 319.01 
Embry–Riddle Aeronautical University 
E–mail: deshpank@erau.edu  
 
William J. Blackwell 
American Meteorological Society (AMS) 
Lincoln Laboratory 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Lexington, MA 02420–9185 
E–mail: wjb@ll.mit.edu 

  
Danilo Erricolo 
IEEE Antennas and Propagation Society (AP–S) 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
Dept. of Electrical Engineering and Computer Engineering 
Chicago, IL 60607–7053 
E–mail: derric1@uic.edu 

 
V. Chandrasekar 
IEEE Geoscience and Remote Sensing Society (GRSS) 
Colorado State University 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Fort Collins, CO 80523–1373 
E–mail: chandra@engr.colostate.edu 

 
Zoya Popovic 
IEEE Microwave Theory and Techniques Society (MTT–S) 
University of Colorado, Boulder 
Dept. of Electrical, Computer and Energy Engineering 
Boulder, CO  80309–0425 
E–mail: Zoya.Popovic@colorado.edu 
 

National Academies Representative   

Mark J Reid (NAS) 
Center for Astrophysics 
Harvard University 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
E–mail: mreid@cfa.harvard.edu 
 

Government Liaisons  

 
Ashley Vanderley 
Program Manager, Electromagnetic Spectrum Management 
Directorate for Mathematical and Physical Sciences 
National Science Foundation 
2415 Eisenhower Avenue, W–9132 
Alexandria, Virginia 22314 
E–mail: bevander@nsf.gov  
 
Saba Mudaliar 
Air Force Research Laboratory 
22141 Avionic Circle 
Wright–Patterson AFB, OH 45433–7318 
E–mail: saba.mudaliar@us.af.mil 
 

Katherine Mulreany 
Program Officer 
Office of Naval Research 
875 N. Randolph St. 
Arlington, VA 22203 
E–mail: Katherine.l.mulreany.civ@us.navy.mil 
 
Steven Weiss 
Army Research Laboratory 
2800 Powder Mill Road 
Adelphi, MD  20783–1138 
E–mail: steven.j.weiss14.civ@mail.mil 
 

Student Travel Program & Student Paper Competition 

Erdem Topsakal 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering  
Richmond, VA 23284–3072 
E–mail: etopsakal@vcu.edu 
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IEEE AP–S/USNC–URSI Joint Meetings Committee 
 

W. Ross Stone (USNC–URSI Coordinator) 
Stoneware Limited  
San Diego, CA 92106 
E–mail: r.stone@ieee.org 
 
Gary S. Brown 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State University 
Bradley Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Blacksburg, VA 24060–0111 
E–mail: randem@vt.edu 
 

Susan Hagness  
University of Wisconsin  
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
1415 Engineering Drive 
Madison, WI 53706 
E–mail: susan.hagness@wisc.edu 
 
Yahya Rahmat–Samii 
University of California, Los Angeles UCLA  
Los Angeles, CA 91403  
E–mail: rahmat@ee.ucla.edu 
 

Honorary Members 
 

Chalmers Butler 
Clemson University 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Clemson, SC 29634–0915 
E–mail: Chalmers.Butler@gmail.com 
 

Piergiorgio L. E. Uslenghi 
University of Illinois at Chicago  
Dept. of ECE, College of Engineering  
Chicago, IL 60607–7053 
E–mail: uslenghi@uic.edu 
 

NRSM Conference Coordinator 

Christina Patarino 
University of Colorado Boulder 
CU Conference Services 
E–mail: nrsmboulder@colorado.edu 
 

Subcommittee Members 
 

Tutorials, Workshops & Short Courses 
Chair: Jeff Mangum, jeff.mangum@nrao.edu 
Jonathan Chisum 
Ana Ferreras 
David Jackson 
Michael Newkirk 

Sponsors & Exhibitors 
Chair: Sima Noghanian, sima_noghanian@ieee.org 
Satish Sharma 
Michael Newkirk




